TC 1 — BENIFALLIM

. . 1° N+
o Miguel A. Garcia A 07:19.000

Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X "8

4 - Gg— 1°WRC 00:08.100
- ! Fernando Garrido @ 07:27.100

Ainhoa Adsuar Fiesta WRC 2°8 00:08.100

30 Roberto Tolosa U 1°GT 00:11.700 07:30.700
= Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup 3°8 00:03.600

P n Javier Polidura @ 1°R5 00:14.300 07:33.300
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 4°8 00:02.600

. E José Javier Perez é 1°R3T 00:14.700 07:33.700
Alberto Espino Clio R3T 1°4 00:00.400

p m Eugenio José Carrillo {1} 1° F2000 00:28.500 07:47.500
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 1°7 00:13.800

70 3 Basilio Cano {1} 2°F2000 00:31.400 07:50.400
José Dura Clio Sport 2°7 00:02.900

” 14 Miguel Donas A 1°N 00:32.500 07:51.500
Adrian Ortola Lancer Evo VIIT 2°4 00:01.100

o 15 Nicolas Cabanes * 1°N3 00:34.200 07:53.200
Javier Molto Swift Sport 1.4 1°1 00:01.700

100 20 Frar?cisco Javier Romero {1} 3°F2000 00:34.400 07:53.400
Adrian Barbantan Clio Sport 327 00:00.200

e Rafael Gil A E 1°°R2 00i35'300 07:54.300
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:00.900

120 Terence Beltran @ 1°Gr5 00:35.900 07:54.900
= Alberto Pascual Focus ST 10 00:00.600

130 m Ale_]:andro Soler é 1°HL 00:37.700 07:56.700
Alejandro Gomez 5 GT Turbo 1°11 00:01.800

120 i Oscar Donet -El 4° F2000 00:40.300 07:59.300
Ana Caballer Clio Sport 4°7 00:02.600

150 e Francisco Anton 2°HL 00:40.600 07:59.600
= Juan Teodoro Impreza GT 2°11 00:00.300

16° Dario Garrido @ 2°R2 00:45.500 08:04.500
—"  Borja Bacza Fiesta R2 507 00:04.900

'
7 g rel Gl L o 00:45.500 08:04.500
5 GT Turbo

180 ViCénte Cabanes == 1°H 00:45.900 08:04.900
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:00.400

190 E Toni Ariete @ 2°R5 00:46.600 08:05.600
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta RS 5°8 00:00.700

200 g Vicente Bachero 1°A 00:46.700 08:05.700
Sergio Bachero Impreza 6°8 00:00.100

e 6 Alejandro Villacreces “ ﬂt 2°A 00:48.500 08:07.500
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS 2°6 00:01.800

e m Nick Thomas {1} 5° F2000 00:55.500 08:14.500
Luis Juan Clio Sport 67 00:07.000

930 m Raul Perez {1} ) 6° F2000 01:00.800 08:19.800
Jose Miguel Navarro Clio Sport 77 00:05.300

” >3 Ximo Poveda -El 7° F2000 01:02.700 08:21.700
Carlos Gil 87 00:01.900

Megane Coupe



25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

40°

41°

42°

43°

440

45°

46°

47°

48°

1

2

N.

31

Jorge Perez

Andrea Martinez

Jose Javier Lopez

Ana Eloina Castillo

Teodoro Fernandez

Aaron Vigueras

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Jose Santamaria

Pablo Ucles

Antonio Pefialver

Antonio Penalver

Adrian Gonzalez

Noemi Garrido

Christian Lasarte

Helena Ivorra

Raul Martinez

Daniel Tomas

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Roman

m David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Victor M. Hernandez

Carlos de Mena

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

Joaquin Gomez

Annabella Ruiz

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Angel Ucles
Jose Filiberto Alemany

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Tomas Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Alberto Pérez

[
¥}

Jorge Amor

Equipo

Automovil Club Costa Blanca

Club Automovilismo Santa Marta

3]
206 XS ¥6
_I'" !
ii,l 4°A
Clio Sport 7
i
Giulia 1300 Ti 19
#® ﬁ\ O
e 5°A
Saxo VTS 46
=
124 FL 9
6°A
206 XS 36
I "
s!‘,x 4°HL
Cliol6y 4
3
106 Rallye 66
‘r. "
ii,l 2°N
Clio Sport 13
$ s
Swift Sport 1.6 172
e !
v 5°HL
19 16v S
‘r. "
ii,l 3N
Clio Sport 23
3
205 GTi el
Sierra Cosworth 1l
-~ o
: ] 8° HL
AX GTi 811
P £ F2000
) 7°6
S
Leon TDi 78
‘rl "
:,L‘,n 4H
5 Copa Turbo 210
"'-. "
¥ 9° HL
5 GT Turbo o
E 1°RIA
107 Cup 21
I "
;!} 10° HL
Clio 16v 10°11
L Tord N
Focus 1.6 22
Sierra Cosworth 310
i
Sandero 1
RETIRADOS
Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo
Rosendo Bernal Adrian Penichet ’ A.-'L
# Saxo VTS
. oy,
[
Pedro Lloret Joan Garcia " Saxo VTS

Grupo

01:04.800
00:02.100

01:10.400
00:05.600

01:11.500
00:01.100

01:16.100
00:04.600

01:18.700
00:02.600

01:19.200
00:00.500

01:20.500
00:01.300

01:20.700
00:00.200

01:24.900
00:04.200

01:26.100
00:01.200

01:39.100
00:13.000

01:39.300
00:00.200

01:41.200
00:01.900

01:43.300
00:02.100

01:45.600
00:02.300

01:49.600
00:04.000

01:52.100
00:02.500

01:57.900
00:05.800

02:00.300
00:02.400

02:02.800
00:02.500

02:13.700
00:10.900

02:15.900
00:02.200

02:18.600
00:02.700

02:30.200
00:11.600

Clase

6

2

08:23.800

08:29.400

08:30.500

08:35.100

08:37.700

08:38.200

08:39.500

08:39.700

08:43.900

08:45.100

08:58.100

08:58.300

09:00.200

09:02.300

09:04.600

09:08.600

09:11.100

09:16.900

09:19.300

09:21.800

09:32.700

09:34.900

09:37.600

09:49.200

Comentarios

No Toma Salida

Salida de Carretera




10

20

30

40

50

10°

11°

12°

13°

14°

15°

16°

17°

18°

19°

20°

21°

22°

23°

24°

Miguel A. Garcia
Miguel A. Alonso

José Javier Perez

Alberto Espino

Roberto Tolosa

Vicente Salom

Javier Polidura

Borja Odriozola

Toni Ariete

Ignacio Avifio

Basilio Cano

José Dura

Eugenio José Carrillo
Alberto Quiles

Dario Garrido

Borja Baeza

Nicolas Cabanes

Javier Molt6

Rafael Gil

Juan Carlos Gil

Oscar Donet
Ana Caballer

Francisco Javier Romero

Adrian Barbantan

Francisco Ant6n

Juan Teodoro

Miguel Donas
Adrian Ortola

Fernando Garrido
Ainhoa Adsuar

Ximo Poveda
Carlos Gil

Vicente Bachero

Sergio Bachero

Alejandro Villacreces

Jose Juan Palmero

Vicente Cabanes

Maria Jesus Cabalga

Nick Thomas

Luis Juan

Jose Javier Lopez
Ana Eloina Castillo

Jorge Perez

Andrea Martinez

Christian Lasarte

Helena Ivorra

Raul Martinez

Daniel Tomas

TC 2 - ONIL

~

Lancer Evo X
-

o

Clio R3T

911 GT3 Cup

<in

Fiesta RS

Fiesta RS
e

Clio Sport
'

5

Clio Sport R3

Fiesta R2

®

Swift Sport 1.4

08 R
-

N
N

Clio Sport
A

Clio Sport

@

Impreza GT

>

Lancer Evo VIII

§

Fiesta WRC
e

5

Megane Coupe

&

Impreza
P,
. "F"\
Saxo VTS

Manta 200 E
e

Clio Sport
'

0

Clio Sport

206 XS

106 Rallye
'

o

Clio Sport

1°N+

1°8

1°R3T

1°4

1°GT

2°8

1°R5

3°8

2°R5

48

1° F2000

1°7

2° F2000

207

1°R2

3°7

1°N3

1°1

2°R2

1°6

3° F2000

47

4° F2000

5°7

1°HL

1°11

1°N

2°4

1°WRC

5°8

5° F2000

6°7

1°A

6°8

2°A

2°6

1°H

1°10

6° F2000

7°7

3*A

8°7

LA

3°6

1°HO

4°6

2°N
1°3

00:08.100
00:08.100

00:11.100
00:03.000

00:14.000
00:02.900

00:22.700
00:08.700

00:31.700
00:09.000

00:35.700
00:04.000

00:40.900
00:05.200

00:41.100
00:00.200

00:44.900
00:03.800

00:45.000
00:00.100

00:45.100
00:00.100

00:46.100
00:01.000

00:50.200
00:04.100

00:50.800
00:00.600

00:51.000
00:00.200

00:56.900
00:05.900

00:57.200
00:00.300

01:00.200
00:03.000

01:04.900
00:04.700

01:06.100
00:01.200

01:06.400
00:00.300

01:08.200
00:01.800

01:08.300
00:00.100

07:33.900

07:42.000

07:45.000

07:47.900

07:56.600

08:05.600

08:09.600

08:14.800

08:15.000

08:18.800

08:18.900

08:19.000

08:20.000

08:24.100

08:24.700

08:24.900

08:30.800

08:31.100

08:34.100

08:38.800

08:40.000

08:40.300

08:42.100

08:42.200




25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

40°

41°

42°

43°

45°

46°

47°

24

Antonio Pefialver

Antonio Pefialver

Juan Pedro Garcia

Ricardo Martinez

Raul Perez
m

Jose Miguel Navarro

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Teodoro Fernandez

Aaron Vigueras

Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Roméan

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

Victor M. Hernandez

Carlos de Mena

Joaquin Gomez
Annabella Ruiz

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Angel Ucles
Jose Filiberto Alemany

Tomaés Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Emilio Marti
Ivan Vega

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Alejandro Soler

Alejandro Gomez

Adrian Gonzalez

Noemi Garrido

Equipo

Rallye Club Costa Azahar

206 XS
e

5 GT Turbo
r

Clio Sport
~—,
e,

A

Saxo VTS

&)

Giulia 1300 Ti

@

.
N
N
T
=

¥

Swift Sport 1.6

N
S
&
Q
=

@

Leon TDi

Sierra Cosworth
r

5 Copa Turbo

L.
P

AX GTi
s %
v

5 GT Turbo

)

L]

Clio Sport

P
o
c2
-

Clio 16v

Sierra Cosworth

107 Cup

e

Focus 1.6

Sandero
r

5 GT Turbo
r

5

Cliol6v

RETIRADOS

Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo

Terence Beltran Alberto Pascual

@ Focus ST

5°A

5°6

2°HL

2°11

7° F2000

9°7

6°A

6°6

2°H

1°9

3°H

2°9

2°N3

1°2

3°HL

3°11

7°A

7°8

4° HL

411

5°HL

5°11

4°H

2°10

6° HL

6°11

7° HL

7°11

3*N

2°3

8° F2000

7°6

8°HL

8°11

5°H

3°10

1°RIA

2°1

4N

202

3°N3

3°1

9°HL

9°11

10° HL
10°11

01:18.200

08:52.100
00:09.900
01:21.400

08:55.300
00:03.200
01:25.200 08:49.100
00:03.800 (00:10.000)
01:27.600

09:01.500
00:02.400
01:29.900

09:03.800
00:02.300
01:30.300

09:04.200
00:00.400
01:44.300

09:18.200
00:14.000
01:49.100

09:23.000
00:04.800
01:50.200

09:24.100
00:01.100
01:51.300

09:25.200
00:01.100
01:51.800

09:25.700
00:00.500
01:55.300

09:29.200
00:03.500
01:57.900

09:31.800
00:02.600
02:01.200

09:35.100
00:03.300
02:03.400

09:37.300
00:02.200
02:09.000

09:42.900
00:05.600
02:11.900

09:45.800
00:02.900
02:13.900

09:47.800
00:02.000
02:14.000

09:47.900
00:00.100
02:25.500

09:59.400
00:11.500
02:34.400

10:08.300
00:08.900
08:07.000

15:40.900
05:32.600
12:53.200

20:27.100
04:46.200

Grupo Clase Comentarios
Gr5 Salida de Carretera




10

20

30

40

50

10°

11°

12°

13°

14°

15°

16°

17°

18°

19°

20°

21°

22°

23°

24°

Miguel A. Garcia
Miguel A. Alonso

Roberto Tolosa

Vicente Salom

José Javier Perez

Alberto Espino

Javier Polidura

Borja Odriozola

Fernando Garrido
Ainhoa Adsuar

Basilio Cano

José Dura

Eugenio José Carrillo
Alberto Quiles

Toni Ariete

Ignacio Avifio

Nicolas Cabanes

Javier Molt6

Francisco Javier Romero

Adridn Barbantan

Rafael Gil

Juan Carlos Gil

Miguel Donas
Adrian Ortola

Oscar Donet
Ana Caballer

Dario Garrido

Borja Baeza

Francisco Antén

Juan Teodoro

Vicente Bachero

Sergio Bachero

Alejandro Villacreces

Jose Juan Palmero

Vicente Cabanes

Maria Jesus Cabalga

Ximo Poveda
Carlos Gil

Nick Thomas

Luis Juan

Juan Pedro Garcia

Ricardo Martinez

Jorge Perez

Andrea Martinez

Jose Javier Lopez

Ana Eloina Castillo

Raul Perez

Jose Miguel Navarro

CLASIFICACION 1% SECCION

~

Lancer Evo X

911 GT3 Cup
7

Clio R3T

Fiesta RS

&

Fiesta WRC
e

Clio Sport
'

Clio Sport R3

Fiesta R5

®

Swift Sport 1.4
e

5

Lancer Evo VIII
-

Clio Sport

Fiesta R2

Impreza GT

Impreza

&

Manta 200 E
e

9

Megane Coupe

Clio Sport
=

0

Clio Sport

1°N+

1°8

1°GT

2°8

1°R3T

1°4

1°R5

3°8

1°WRC

48

1° F2000

1°7

2° F2000

207

2°R5

5°8

1°N3

1°1

3°F2000

3°7

1°R2

1°6

1°N

2°4

4° F2000

47

2°R2

5°7

1°HL

1°11

1°A

6°8

2°A

2°6

1°H

1°10

5° F2000

6°7

6° F2000

7°7

2°HL

2°11

3°A

3°6

@A

8°7

7° F2000
9°7

00:22.800
00:22.800

00:22.800

00:28.300

00:05.500

00:58.900
00:30.600

01:03.100
00:04.200

01:04.200
00:01.100

01:09.300
00:05.100

01:15.300
00:06.000

01:19.500
00:04.200

01:20.200
00:00.700

01:22.700
00:02.500

01:25.300
00:02.600

01:26.400
00:01.100

01:26.700
00:00.300

01:43.600
00:16.900

01:45.700
00:02.100

01:46.100
00:00.400

01:53.700
00:07.600

02:00.400
00:06.700

02:06.900
00:06.500

02:11.200
00:04.300

02:16.500
00:05.300

02:26.000
00:09.500

14:52.900

15:15.700

15:15.700

15:21.200

15:51.800

15:56.000

15:57.100

16:02.200

16:08.200

16:12.400

16:13.100

16:15.600

16:18.200

16:19.300

16:19.600

16:36.500

16:38.600

16:39.000

16:46.600

16:53.300

16:59.800

17:04.100

17:09.400

17:18.900
(00:10.000)




25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

40°

41°

42°

43°

45°

46°

47°

2

3

N.
b4

A

Christian Lasarte

Helena Ivorra

Raul Martinez

Daniel Tomas

Antonio Pefialver

Antonio Pefialver

Teodoro Fernandez

Aaron Vigueras

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Roméan

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

Victor M. Hernandez

Carlos de Mena

Riquelmo Gomis
Hugo Ortiz

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Joaquin Gomez
Annabella Ruiz

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Angel Ucles
Jose Filiberto Alemany

Tomaés Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Alejandro Soler

Alejandro Gomez

Adrian Gonzalez

Noemi Garrido

Equipo

Rallye Club Costa Azahar

Automovil Club Costa Blanca

Club Automovilismo Santa Marta

Piloto

Terence Beltran

Rosendo Bernal

Pedro Lloret

E 1°HO
106 Rallye 46
A N
; 2N
Clio Sport 3
E A
206 XS 56
@ *H
Giulia 1300 Ti 19
0 6 A
Saxo VTS 66
% FH
124 FL 29
* 2 N3
Swift Sport 1.6 2
3 HL
205 GTi Fn
ﬁ' 4 HL
19 16v a1
et 5 HL
5011

Sierra Cosworth

=

Leon TDi 78
r "
ii,n PN
Clio Sport 3
: - 6° HL.
AX GTi 611
I "
s!‘,x 4 H
5 Copa Turbo 2710
- o
Ny 8° F2000
Cc2 76
_I"' !
Y 7° HL
5 GT Turbo 71
E 1°R1A
107 Cup 1
‘J-. "
:,L‘,n 8° HL
Clio 16v &1
3°10

Sierra Cosworth

&> N

Focus 1.6 22
' 3°N3
Sandero o
e
i‘:,l' 9° HL
5 GT Turbo i
'
ii}' 10° HL
Cliol6v o
RETIRADOS
Copiloto Vehiculo
Alberto Pascual @ Focus ST

oy,

Adrian Penichet e Saxo VTS

Joan Garcia e
# Saxo VTS

Grupo

Gr5

02:28.900
00:02.900

02:33.200
00:04.300

02:37.400
00:04.200

02:41.400
00:04.000

02:43.700
00:02.300

02:49.000
00:05.300

03:10.400
00:21.400

03:30.300
00:19.900

03:30.400
00:00.100

03:35.100
00:04.700

03:42.300
00:07.200

03:42.700
00:00.400

03:43.500
00:00.800

03:53.200
00:09.700

03:58.600
00:05.400

04:01.500
00:02.900

04:16.800
00:15.300

04:25.600
00:08.800

04:32.500
00:06.900

04:41.400
00:08.900

05:04.600
00:23.200

08:44.700
03:40.100

14:13.700
05:29.000

Clase

17:21.800

17:26.100

17:30.300

17:34.300

17:36.600

17:41.900

18:03.300

18:23.200

18:23.300

18:28.000

18:35.200

18:35.600

18:36.400

18:46.100

18:51.500

18:54.400

19:09.700

19:18.500

19:25.400

19:34.300

19:57.500

23:37.600

29:06.600

Comentarios

Salida de Carretera

No Toma Salida

Salida de Carretera




TC 3 - BENIFALLIM

g Miguwel A Garci "‘ N 07:05.000
1° °
Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X rs
Roberto Tolosa U 1°GT 00:17.000 07:22.000
2 E »g 00:17.000
Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup
Javier Polidura @ I°R5 00:17.300 07:22.300
3° 0 :00.
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 3°8 00:00.300
=
A% ° :18.7
E José Javier Perez ‘1} 1°R3T 00:18.700 07:23.700
40 6 o -01.
Alberto Espino Clio R3T 1°4 00:01.400
& o 30,900
E Toni Ariete @ 2R5 00:30.9 07:35.900
5° " o :12.2
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta RS 48 00 00
r ! o .
Eugenio José Carrillo ‘} 1° F2000 00:32.200 07:37.200
6° . o :01.
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 1°7 00:01.300
26 Dario Garrido @ I°R2 00:36.000 07:41.000
7° 6 0 :03.800
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2 2°7 00:03
@ m Rafael Gil E 2°R2 00:36.900 07:41.900
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:00.900
A o .
E Francisco Javier Romero ‘:} 2° F2000 00:38.200 07:43.200
9° 0 0 :01.
Adrian Barbantan Clio Sport 3°7 00:01.300
m Miguel Donas A 1°N 00:38.500 07:43.500
10° 4 R 204 00:00.300
Adrian Ortola Lancer Evo VIII
Nicolas Cabanes * N3 00:41.500 07:46.500
1° A ) 101 00:03.000
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4
Francisco Anton 1°HL 00:43.900 07:48.900
1z 1°11 00:02.400
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT
A 0 .
7 Oscar Donet v 372000 00:44.200 07:49.200
13° o :00.
Ana Caballer Clio Sport 47 00:00.300
=
n o B 07:41.600
Basilio Cano ‘1} 4° F2000 00:46.600
14 B ) 507 00:02.400 (00:10.000)
José Dura Clio Sport
19 Vicente Cabanes el 1°H 00:47.600 07:52.600
15° 6 o -01.
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1710 00:01.000
Vicente Bachero 1°A 00:53.900 07:58.900
16° ) 508 00:06.300
Sergio Bachero Impreza
o~
N o :54.4
Alejandro Soler '[} 2°HL 00:54.400 07:59.400
17° o :00.
Alejandro Gomez 5 GT Turbo 2°11 00:00.500
e ! 0 .
E Juan Pedro Garcia \.}‘ 3°HL 00:56.600 08:01.600
18° o :02.
Ricardo Martinez 5 GT Turbo 311 00:02.200
° :00.600
Jorge Perez E 2°A 01:00.6 08:05.600
19° 0 :04.
Andrea Martinez 206 XS 2°6 00:04.000
F o o .
Alejandro Villacreces ™ FA 01:02.300 08:07.300
20° 36 6 00:01.700
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS
=
Ximo Poveda '}} 57 F2000 01:02.500 08:07.500
21° ) 67 00:00.200
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe
-
wh ° :04.200
Nick Thomas i} 6° F2000 01:04.20 08:09.200
22 190 77 00:01.700
Luis Juan Clio Sport
A o .
Jose Javier Lopez ‘} 4°A 01:04.900 08:09.900
> Ana Eloina Castillo 8°7 00:00.700

Clio Sport



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

400

41°

42°

43°

45°

2

N.

E Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Antonio Pefialver

Antonio Pefialver

Raul Martinez

2
E Daniel Tomas
Maximo Gonzalez
Sergio Perez
Christian Lasarte
Helena Ivorra
E Teodoro Fernandez
Aaron Vigueras
Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles
m Adrian Gonzalez
Noemi Garrido
m Javier Mas
Ruben Mas
m Javier Estal
Jose Fernandez
19 Gonzalo Cabanes
Osel Romén
w Augusto Val
“  Lucia Santiago
m Joaquin Gomez
Annabella Ruiz
29 Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora
39 Jose Javier Javaloyes
Javier Javaloyes
m Riquelmo Gomis
6
Hugo Ortiz
E Victor M. Hernandez
Carlos de Mena
50 David Rodriguez
Francisco Jose Esteve
Emilio Marti
Ivan Vega
Jorge Pradas
German Cano
47 Tomas Jorda
Aaron Garcia
Alberto Pérez
Jorge Amor
. Angel Ucles
Jose Filiberto Alemany
Equipo

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Piloto

Fernando Garrido

Raul Perez

206 XS
e
v

Clio Sport

)

106 Rallye

Giulia 1300 Ti

Sierra Cosworth

205 GTi

$

Swift Sport 1.6
=

Clio Sport
.'H h

5 GT Turbo

@

Leon TDi

=0 )

5 Copa Turbo

;x-\.
2 W)

oy

—_
©
_
[=2}
<

10

i

Focus 1.6

Sierra Cosworth

Sandero
r

9

Clio 16v

<
@]
=

o

RETIRADOS

Copiloto Vehiculo

@ Fiesta WRC

Ainhoa Adsuar

-
Jose Miguel Navarro ‘_1}

5°A

46

2°N

1°3

6°A

5°6

1°HO

6°6

2°H

1°9

3°H

2°9

4° HL

411

5°HL

5°11

6° HL

6°11

2°N3

1°2

3*N

2°3

7°HL

7°11

7°A

6°8

7° F2000

7°6

4H

2°10

8°HL

8°11

9°HL

9°11

1°R1A

2°1

4N

2°2

5°H

3°10

3°N3

3°1

10° HL
10°11

Clio Sport

01:17.400
00:12.500

01:24.400
00:07.000

01:25.000
00:00.600

01:25.400
00:00.400

01:26.400
00:01.000

01:27.600
00:01.200

01:30.800
00:03.200

01:37.000
00:06.200

01:39.200
00:02.200

01:44.300
00:05.100

01:47.000
00:02.700

01:48.200
00:01.200

01:48.800
00:00.600

01:51.500
00:02.700

01:52.600
00:01.100

01:54.200
00:01.600

01:55.200
00:01.000

01:56.600
00:01.400

02:12.900
00:16.300

02:17.000
00:04.100

02:43.300
00:26.300

02:51.900
00:08.600

Grupo Clase

WRC

F2000

08:22.400

08:29.400

08:30.000

08:30.400

08:31.400

08:32.600

08:35.800

08:42.000

08:44.200

08:49.300

08:52.000

08:53.200

08:53.800

08:56.500

08:57.600

08:59.200

09:00.200

09:01.600

09:17.900

09:22.000

09:48.300

09:56.900

Comentarios

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecénica




TC 4 — ONIL

g Miguwel A Garci "‘ N 07:29.700
1° °
Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X s
° :08.400
Roberto Tolosa U 1°GT 00:08.40 07:38.100
2 E »g 00:08.400
Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup
F o :17.7
Javier Polidura @ RS 00:17.700 07:47.400
3° J :09.300
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 8 00:0
A o :27.400
Toni Ariete @ 2R 00:27.40 07:57.100
e 5 B &8 00:09.700
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta R5
~
. . A% o :35.700
Eugenio José Carrillo ‘:,l 1° F2000 00:35 08:05.400
5 . 107 00:08.300
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3
=
oA 0 :36.000
Basilio Cano ‘} 2° F2000 00:36 08:05.700
6 g i 27 00:00.300
José Dura Clio Sport
o & °R2
Dario Garrido @ 00:36.000 08:05.700
7 2 . 37
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2
Nicolas Cabanes $ 1°N3 00:39.900 08:09.600
8° . ) 1 00:03.900
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4
A 0 .
E Francisco Javier Romero ‘:} 3° F2000 00:40.400 08:10.100
Q0 0 © :00.
Adridn Barbantan Clio Sport 4°7 00:00.500
. ° :44.300
Francisco Antén 1°HL 00:44.301 08:14.000
10° 1°11 00:03.900
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT
° :44.800
m Rafael Gil E 20R2 00:44.80! 08:14.500
11° 0 ° :00.
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:00.500
=
A o :48.800
Ximo Poveda v 4 F2000 00:48 08:18.500
120 ) 507 00:04.000
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe
° :50.500
4 Miguel Donas A N 00:5 08:20.200
13° 4 . 1°4 00:01.700
Adrian Ortola Lancer Evo VIII
° :53.300
Vicente Bachero 1°A 00:53.30 08:23.000
14 . 58 00:02.800
Sergio Bachero Impreza
e ° :56.200
m Vicente Cabanes + 1°H 00:56.20 08:25.900
15° 6 ° :02.900
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:02.90
e
oA o :57.200
Alejandro Soler ‘} 2°HL 00:5 08:26.900
16° d :01.000
Alejandro Gomez 5 GT Turbo 2°11 00:01.0
'
o © :57.7
E Oscar Donet 11" 5°F2000 00:57.700 08:27.400
17° J :00.500
Ana Caballer Clio Sport 6°7 00:00.5
P, o :57.900
Alejandro Villacreces -, 2A 00:57.90 08:27.600
18 & 2°6 00:00.200
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS
~
% o :59.100
Jose Javier Lopez ‘1} FA 00:59 08:28.800
19° o :01.2
Ana Eloina Castillo Clio Sport 7°7 00:01.200
'
oA o :59.300
Nick Thomas v 672000 00:5 08:29.000
20° 19 87 00:00.200
Luis Juan Clio Sport
o 1:03.200
Jorge Perez E YA 01:03 08:32.900
21° o :03.900
Andrea Martinez 206 XS 3°6 00:03
‘J-. " 0 .
E Juan Pedro Garcia Y 3°HL 01:11.000 08:40.700
22° . o :07.800
Ricardo Martinez 5 GT Turbo 311 00:07
© :11.900
35 Antonio Pefialver E 5°A 01:11.90f 08:41.600
230 g o -00.
3 Antonio Pefialver 206 XS 4°6 00:00.900



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

400

41°

42°

43°

1

N.

Christian Lasarte

Helena Ivorra

Raul Martinez

Daniel Tomas

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Teodoro Fernandez

Aaron Vigueras

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Romén

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

Victor M. Hernandez

Carlos de Mena

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Joaquin Gomez
Annabella Ruiz

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Angel Ucles
Jose Filiberto Alemany

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Tomas Jorda

Aaron Garcia

José Javier Perez

Alberto Espino

Equipo

Rally Club Costa Azahar

106 Rallye
e

Clio Sport
o,
P

Saxo VTS

O

Giulia 1300 Ti

i

Sierra Cosworth

Leon TDi
'

Clio Sport
e

i”.
19 16v

205 GTi

$

Swift Sport 1.6
.'H h

5 Copa Turbo
o,
.,

AX GTi

-
o
<
@]
=

o

L]

w
Q
ht}
g

rbo

2 )

Focus 1.6
'

i}.
Clio 16v

Sandero

Sierra Cosworth

{1} \
Clio R3T
RETIRADOS
Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo
e
Adrian Gonzalez Noemi Garrido ‘1}

1°HO

5°6

2°N

1°3

6°A

6° 6

2°H

1°9

4°HL

411

3°H

2°9

7°A

6°8

3N

2°3

5°HL

5°11

6° HL

6°11

2°N3

1°2

4°H

2°10

7° HL

7°11

1°R1A

2°1

8°HL

8°11

7° F2000

7°6

4N

2°2

9°HL

9°11

3°N3

3°1

5°H

3°10

1°R3T
2°4

Cliol6v

Grupo

HL

01:14.800
00:02.900

01:15.800
00:01.000

01:17.400
00:01.600

01:26.300
00:08.900

01:33.500
00:07.200

01:41.400
00:07.900

01:44.600
00:03.200

01:44.700
00:00.100

01:44.900
00:00.200

01:46.600
00:01.700

01:49.100
00:02.500

01:53.300
00:04.200

01:59.600
00:06.300

02:02.300
00:02.700

02:02.900
00:00.600

02:24.800
00:21.900

02:30.200
00:05.400

02:32.300
00:02.100

02:42.100
00:09.800

02:54.800
00:12.700

04:09.800
01:15.000

Clase

11

08:44.500

08:45.500

08:47.100

08:56.000

09:03.200

09:11.100

09:14.300

09:14.400

09:14.600

09:16.300

09:18.800

09:23.000

09:29.300

09:32.000

09:32.600

09:54.500

09:59.900

10:02.000

10:11.800

09:54.500
(00:30.000)

11:39.500

Comentarios

Averia Mecanica




CLASIFICACION 2* SECCION

g Miguwel A Garci "‘ N 29:27.600
1° °
Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X s
° :48.200
E Roberto Tolosa U 1°GT 00:48.20 30:15.800
2° o :48.200
Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup 2’8 00
S ° 1:03.300
Javier Polidura @ 1I°RS 01:03.30 30:30.900
3° J :15.100
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 3°8 00:15
T 0 :07.
Toni Ariete @ 2R 02:07.600 31:35.200
e 5 B &8 01:04.300
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta R5
~
. . A% o :12.100
7 Eugenio José Carrillo ‘:,l 1° F2000 02:12.1 31:39.700
5° 1 . ° :04.500
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 v 00:0
'
W ° :25.700 31:53.300
Basilio Cano ‘} 2° F2000 02:25.70
6 £ . 7 00:13.600 (00:10.000)
José Dura Clio Sport
Nicolas Cabanes * N3 02:36.700 32:04.300
7 . ) 1 00:11.000
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4
=
% 0 :38.1
E Francisco Javier Romero '}} 3° F2000 02:38.100 32:05.700
8° | 0 :01.400
Adrian Barbantan Clio Sport 3°7 00:01.4
P o :38.400
Dario Garrido @ 1°R2 02:38.40 32:06.000
9 26 . &7 00:00.300
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2
o :41.900
m Rafael Gil E 20 R2 02:41.90! 32:09.500
10° ° .
0 Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:03.500
° :51.700
m Miguel Donas A N 02:51 32:19.300
11° 4 ) °4 00:09.800
Adrian Ortola Lancer Evo VIII !
° :54.900
Francisco Anton 1° HL 02:54.90 32:22.500
120 111 00:03.200
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT
=
¥a o :07.200
i Oscar Donet ‘} 4° F2000 03:07.2 32:34.800
13° o :12.300
Ana Caballer Clio Sport 5°7 00:12.3
e ) o :29.
m Vicente Cabanes + 1°H 03:29.900 32:57.500
14° 6 ° :22.700
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:22
° :30.800
Vicente Bachero 1°A 03:30.80! 32:58.400
15° 12 ) 508 00:00.900
Sergio Bachero Impreza
~
oA J :45.000
Ximo Poveda v 572000 03:45 33:12.600
16° . 67 00:14.200
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe
o o 4
Alejandro Villacreces -y, 2A 03:45.900 33:13.500
7 & 2°6 00:00.900
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS
e ! 0 o
Nick Thomas '1-_1* 6°F2000 04:03.900 33:31.500
18 190 77 00:18.000
Luis Juan Clio Sport
-
. % o :14.500
w Juan Pedro Garcia ‘1} 2°HL 04:14 33:42.100
19° . o :10.
Ricardo Martinez 5 GT Turbo 2°11 00:10.600
° :15.000
Jorge Perez E FA 04:15 33:42.600
20° 0 :00.
Andrea Martinez 206 XS 3°6 00:00.500
'
o o :20.500
Jose Javier Lopez 11" A 04:20.50 33:48.100
21° 0 :05.
Ana Eloina Castillo Clio Sport 8°7 00:05.500
-
N ° :51.300
E José Javier Perez i} 1°R3T 04:51.3 34:18.900
22° 6 . o :30.800
Alberto Espino Clio R3T 2°4 00:30
© :06.700
35 Antonio Pefialver E 5°A 05:06.70 34:34.300
23° 8 o :
3 Antonio Pefialver 4°6 00:15.400

206 XS



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

400

41°

42°

43°

B H HNBA =

Christian Lasarte

Helena Ivorra

Raul Martinez

Daniel Tomas

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Teodoro Fernandez

Aaron Vigueras

Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Roman

E Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Victor M. Hernandez

Carlos de Mena

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

Joaquin Gomez
Annabella Ruiz

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Tomaés Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Angel Ucles
Jose Filiberto Alemany

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Alejandro Soler

Alejandro Gomez

Equipo

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera
Club de Automovilismo Xixona
Rallye Club Costa Azahar

Rally Club Costa Azahar
Automovil Club Costa Blanca

Club Automovilismo Santa Marta

Piloto

Fernando Garrido

Raul Perez

Terence Beltran

Adrian Gonzalez

Rosendo Bernal

Pedro Lloret

106 Rallye
e

5

Clio Sport

Swift Sport 1.6

Sierra Cosworth

107 Cup

Focus 1.6

Sierra Cosworth
'

Clio 16v

Sandero
'

9

5 GT Turbo

REIRADOS

Copiloto

Ainhoa Adsuar

Jose Miguel Navarro
Alberto Pascual
Noemi Garrido
Adrian Penichet

Joan Garcia

1°HO
5°6
2°N
1°3
6°A
6° 6
2°H
1°9
3°H
2°9
2°N3
1°2
3°HL
3°11
4° HL
4°11
5°HL
5°11
3*N
2°3
7°A
6°8
6° HL
6°11
4°H
2°10
7° HL
7°11
7° F2000
7°6
1°RIA
2°1
4N
2°2
5°H
3°10
8°HL
8°11
3°N3
3°1
9°HL
9°11

Vehiculo

@ Fiesta WRC

.'H L
‘-} Clio Sport

@ Focus ST
.'H .

‘-1} Cliol6v

o

# % Saxo VTS

. .
# Saxo VTS

Grupo

WRC

F2000

Gr5

HL

05:09.100
00:02.400

05:13.400
00:04.300

05:26.100
00:12.700

05:34.100
00:08.000

05:58.000
00:23.900

06:43.800
00:45.800

06:45.600
00:01.800

06:56.100
00:10.500

07:10.500
00:14.400

07:14.400
00:03.900

07:15.700
00:01.300

07:37.300
00:21.600

07:39.100
00:01.800

07:52.600
00:13.500

08:14.900
00:22.300

08:15.700
00:00.800

09:24.500
01:08.800

09:44.300
00:19.800

09:49.800
00:05.500

10:30.000
00:40.200

10:36.300
00:06.300

Clase

11

34:36.700

34:41.000

34:53.700

35:01.700

35:25.600

36:11.400

36:13.200

36:23.700

36:38.100

36:42.000

36:43.300

37:04.900

37:06.700

37:20.200

37:42.500

37:43.300

38:52.100

39:11.900
(00:30.000)

39:17.400

39:57.600

40:03.900

Comentarios

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecanica

Salida de Carretera

Averia Mecénica

No Toma Salida

Salida de Carretera




&

70

80

9o

10°

11°

12°

13°

14°

15°

16°

17°

18°

19°

20°

21°

22°

23°

=

Miguel A. Garcia
Miguel A. Alonso

Javier Polidura

Borja Odriozola

Roberto Tolosa

Vicente Salom

José Javier Perez

Alberto Espino

Rafael Gil

Juan Carlos Gil

Basilio Cano

José Dura

Toni Ariete

Ignacio Avifio

Francisco Javier Romero

Adrian Barbantan

Nicolas Cabanes

Javier Molt6

Miguel Donas
Adrian Ortola

Eugenio José Carrillo
Alberto Quiles

Vicente Cabanes

Maria Jesus Cabalga

Francisco Ant6n

Juan Teodoro

Dario Garrido

Borja Baeza

Oscar Donet
Ana Caballer

Alejandro Villacreces

Jose Juan Palmero

Juan Pedro Garcia

Ricardo Martinez

Nick Thomas

Luis Juan

Raul Perez

Jose Miguel Navarro

Antonio Pefialver

Antonio Pefialver

Jose Javier Lopez
Ana Eloina Castillo

Ximo Poveda
Carlos Gil

Vicente Bachero

Sergio Bachero

TC 5 -AITANA

~

Lancer Evo X

Fiesta R5

911 GT3 Cup

~

Clio Sport

Fiesta R5
=

Clio Sport

&

Swift Sport 1.4

~

Lancer Evo VIII
-

Clio Sport R3

Manta 200 E

Impreza GT

Fiesta R2
A

Clio Sport

o,
e,

Saxo VTS
-

5 GT Turbo
i

Clio Sport
A !
v

Clio Sport

S

,!.'\-: (=
Al X
%

Clio Sport
A

Megane Coupe

Impreza

1°N+
1°8
1°R5
2°8
1°GT
3°8
1°R3T
1°4
1°R2
1°6
1° F2000
1°7
2°R5
48
2° F2000
2°7
1°N3
1°1
1°N
2°4
3° F2000
3°7
1°H
1°10
1°HL
1°11
2°R2
47
4° F2000
5°7
1°A
2°6
2°HL
2°11
5°F2000
6°7
6° F2000
7°7
2°A
3°6
3*A
8°7
7° F2000
9°7
4£A
5°8

00:12.000
00:12.000

00:20.200
00:08.200

00:28.400
00:08.200

00:30.100
00:01.700

00:37.100
00:07.000

00:41.800
00:04.700

00:44.100
00:02.300

00:46.300
00:02.200

00:54.600
00:08.300

00:54.900
00:00.300

00:57.200
00:02.300

01:01.600
00:04.400

01:02.400
00:00.800

01:02.800
00:00.400

01:04.600
00:01.800

01:07.000
00:02.400

01:11.900
00:04.900

01:14.800
00:02.900

01:17.200
00:02.400

01:19.500
00:02.300

01:27.200
00:07.700

01:27.400
00:00.200

10:33.800

10:45.800

10:54.000

11:02.200

11:03.900

11:10.900

11:15.600

11:17.900

11:20.100

11:28.400

11:28.700

11:31.000

11:35.400

11:36.200

11:36.600

11:38.400

11:40.800

11:45.700

11:48.600

11:51.000

11:53.300

12:01.000

12:01.200




24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

400

41°

42°

43°

45°

Raul Martinez

Daniel Tomas

Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles

Jorge Perez

Andrea Martinez

Teodoro Fernandez

Aaron Vigueras

Christian Lasarte

Helena Ivorra

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Roman

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Tomés Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Alejandro Soler

Alejandro Gomez

Angel Ucles
Jose Filiberto Alemany

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Joaquin Gomez

Annabella Ruiz

Victor M. Hernandez
Carlos de Mena

=

Clio Sport

W

N
N
N
T
=

N
S
)
ko
»n

o

Giulia 1300 Ti

106 Rallye

)

Saxo VTS
i

Clio Sport

&

Swift Sport 1.6

205 GTi
."F .

5 Copa Turbo

Sierra Cosworth

107 Cup

Focus 1.6

S

Leon TDi

Sierra Cosworth
A

5 GT Turbo
'

N

Clio 16v

Sandero
i

o

5 GT Turbo

2°N

1°3

2°H

1°9

5°A

4°6

3°H

2°9

1°HO

5°6

6°A

6°6

3*N

2°3

2°N3

1°2

3°HL

311

4 H

2°10

4° HL

4°11

8° F2000

7°6

5°HL

5°11

1°R1A

2°1

4°N

2°2

7°A

6°8

5°H

3°10

6° HL

6°11

7° HL

7°11

3°N3

31

8°HL

8°11

9°HL
9°11

01:30.800
00:03.400

01:35.400
00:04.600

01:36.500
00:01.100

01:39.900
00:03.400

01:42.700
00:02.800

01:56.000
00:13.300

02:05.300
00:09.300

02:06.900
00:01.600

02:18.300
00:11.400

02:19.300
00:01.000

02:20.800
00:01.500

02:23.000
00:02.200

02:32.700
00:09.700

02:37.500
00:04.800

02:46.900
00:09.400

02:49.300
00:02.400

02:49.500
00:00.200

02:50.300
00:00.800

03:33.300
00:43.000

03:37.200
00:03.900

04:15.500
00:38.300

04:57.400
00:41.900

12:04.600

12:09.200

12:10.300

12:13.700

12:16.500

12:29.800

12:39.100

12:40.700

12:52.100

12:53.100

12:54.600

12:56.800

13:06.500

13:11.300

13:20.700

13:23.100

13:23.300

13:24.100

14:07.100

14:11.000

14:39.300
(00:10.000)

15:31.200




TC 6 - TORREMANZANAS

1 3 iﬁgm A Garcia J’\ 1°DN+ 08:35.900
guel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X 1°8

" B José Javier Perez é 1°R3T 00:07.400 08:43.300
Alberto Espino Clio R3T 1°4 00:07.400

5 5 Basilio Cano {'} 1° F2000 00:22.600 08:58.500
José Dura Clio Sport 1°7 00:15.200

P Francisco Javier Romero {‘} 2°F2000 00:25.100 09:01.000
Adrian Barbantan Clio Sport 207 00:02.500

5 E Toni Ariete @ 1°R5 00:26.100 09:02.000
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta RS 2°8 00:01.000

r
6° 7 iiza;i(;?:r ' ¥ ;2(7)00 00:26.100 09:02.000
Clio Sport

70 Roberto Tolosa U 1°GT 00:29.100 09:05.000
Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup 3°8 00:03.000

@ Rafael Gil E 1°R2 00:31.700 09:07.600
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:02.600

9 Eugenio José Carrillo {'} 4° F2000 00:31.900 09:07.800
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 4°7 00:00.200

10° Nicolas Cabanes * 1°N3 00:32.400 09:08.300
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4 1°1 00:00.500
Alejandro Villacreces # ’;:‘\ 1°A 00:33.800 .

e Jose Juan Palmero : 2°6 00:01.400 09:09.700

Saxo VTS

12 Javier Polidura @ 2°R5 00:36.700 09:12.600
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 48 00:02.900

- Francisco Ant6n 1°HL 00:36.800 09:12.700
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT 1°11 00:00.100

1 Ximo Poveda {‘} 5° F2000 00:36.900 05:12.800
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe 507 00:00.100

15 Vicente Bachero 2°A 00:47.000 09:22.900
Sergio Bachero Impreza 5°8 00:10.100

1 Jorge Perez E A 00:47.300 09:23.200
Andrea Martinez 206 XS 3°6 00:00.300

17 Vicente Cabanes =] 1°H 00:48.100 09:24.000
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:00.800

18 Dario Garrido @ 2°R2 00:50.700 09:26.600
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2 6°7 00:02.600

190 Antonio Pefialver A 00:52.000 09:27.900
Antonio Pefialver 206 XS 4°6 00:01.300

200 Jose Javier Lopez {'} 5°A 00:52.600 09:28.500
Ana Eloina Castillo Clio Sport 7°7 00:00.600

- o Misuel Donas "‘ N 00:53.200 09:29.100
Adrian Ortola Lancer Evo VIII 2°4 00:00.600

90 E Teodoro Fernandez @ 2°H 01:05.300 09:41.200
Aaron Vigueras Giulia 1300 Ti 1°9 00:12.100

930 Christian Lasarte E 1°HO 01:07.700 09:43.600
Helena Ivorra 5°6 00:02.400

106 Rallye



-~
Raul Perez ‘1} 6° F2000 01:08.600

24° 18 S '! 09:44.500
Jose Miguel Navarro . 87 00:00.900
Clio Sport
Jose Santamaria % 3°H 01:16.900
25° o Ul i 09:52.800
Pablo Ucles 124 FL 2°9 00:08.300
Maximo Gonzalez S 6°A 01:24.700
26° i # i 10:00.600
Sergio Perez Saxo VTS 6°6 00:07.800
i
Nick Thomas ‘_1} 7° F2000 01:28.100
27 ) X 10:04.000
Luis Juan Clio Sport 97 00:03.400
Gonzalo Cabanes * 2°N3 01:36.100
28° m ) . 10:12.000
Osel Romén Swift Sport 1.6 1°2 00:08.000
-
Riquelmo Gomis ‘_'} 4 H 01:40.900
= m H Orti 2°10 00:04.800 10:16.800
ugo Ortiz 5 Copa Turbo o
=
Augusto Val v 2N 01:50.300
30° S . 00:09.400 10:26.200
Lucia Santiago Clio Sport 1°3 :09.4
=
David Rodriguez ¥ 2°HL 01:51.500
31 10:27.400
Francisco Jose Esteve 2°11 00:01.200
19 16v
-
Alejandro Soler ‘_'} 3°HL 01:53.600
32 o ) 10:29.500
Alejandro Gomez 5 GT Turbo 311 00:02.100
Javier Mas @ 4 HL 02:04.800
33° 10:40.700
Ruben Mas . 411 00:11.200
Sierra Cosworth
. i, o .
Jose Javier Javaloyes s 8° F2000 02:12.600
34 # 10:48.500
Javier Javaloyes o 7°6 00:07.800
Emilio Marti E 1°RIA 02:17.100
35° . - . 10:53.000
van Vega 107 Cup 00:04.500
Daniel Latorre % 7°A 02:19.800
36° el i 10:55.700
Sheila Mora Leon TDi 6°8 00:02.700
=
Raul Martinez v 3N 02:27.000
37° 11:02.900
Daniel Tomas . 2°3 00:07.200
Clio Sport
Alberto Pérez ' 3°N3 02:31.000
38° 11:06.900
Jorge Amor 31 00:04.000
Sandero
Jorge Pradas @ N 02:33.400
39° 11:09.300
German Cano 2°2 00:02.400
Focus 1.6
Javier Estal E 5°HL 02:55.500
400 m ) 11:31.400
Jose Fernandez 205 GTi 5°11 00:22.100
Victor M. Hernéndez ) 6° HL 04:03.400
41° # . 12:39.300
Carlos de Mena AX GTi 6°11 01:07.900
Tomés Jorda @ SH 12:57.700
42° ] 21:33.600
Aaron Garcia . 3°10 08:54.300
Sierra Cosworth
RETIRADOS
N. Equipo Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo Grupo Clase Comentarios
1 Club de Automovilismo Xixona Juan Pedro Garcia Ricardo Martinez ‘}‘ 5 GT Turbo HL 11 No Toma Salida
. !
2 m Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera Joaquin Gomez Annabella Ruiz ‘_1} 5 GT Turbo HL 11  No Toma Salida
=
3 !E Club Automovilismo Santa Marta Angel Ucles Jose Filiberto Alemany ‘_‘} Clio 16v HL 11 Averia Mecanica



TC 7 — XIXONA - NEUTRALIZADO

Miguel A. Garcia "‘ 1° N+
1° 3} Micuel A. Al g 02:37.100
1guel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X
i
" o José Javier Perez ‘_'} 1°R3T 00:01.700 02:38.800
- Alberto Espino Clio R3T 104 00:01.700 o
. Javier Polidura @ 1°RS 00:02.000 02:39.100
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 2°8 00:00.300 o
" Alejandro Villacreces L 1°A 00:03.300 02:40.400
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS 1°6 00:01.300
=
5 E Basilio Cano ‘_'} 1° F2000 00:04.900 02:42.000
José Dura Clio Sport 1°7 00:01.600
@ Nicolas Cabanes t 1°N3 00:06.700 02:43.800
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4 1°1 00:01.800
70 Roberto Tolosa U 1°GT 00:07.400 02:44.500
Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup 3°8 00:00.700
o Dario Garrido @ 1°R2 00:08.700 02:45.800
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2 27 00:01.300 o
o Toni Ariete @ 2RS 00:09.000 02:46.100
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta R5 48 00:00.300
Rafael Gil E 2°R2
10° 1 i ) 00:09.000 02:46.100
Juan Carlos Gi 208 R2 2°6
'*l !
110 Jose Javier Lopez Y 2°A 00:11.100 02:48.200
Ana Eloina Castillo ) 37 00:02.100 o
Clio Sport
i
12 Ximo Poveda ‘_1} 2° F2000 00:11.400 02:48.500
Carlos Gil 27 00:00.300 o

Megane Coupe

Vicente Bachero 3A 00:11.700
13° 02:48.800

Sergio Bachero 5°8 00:00.300
Impreza
Miguel Donas A 1°N
14° 14) i ) , 00:11.700 02:48.800
Adrian Ortola Lancer Evo VIII 24
Vicente Cabanes = 1°H 00:11.800
15° 16 i ' . 02:48.900
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:00.100
Francisco Ant6n 1°HL
16° 00:11.800 02:48.900
Juan Teodoro 1°11
Impreza GT
i
Oscar Donet ‘_1} 3° F2000 00:14.700
17 7 . 02:51.800
Ana Caballer Clio Sport 507 00:02.900
i
Raul Perez W 4° F2000 00:15.300
18° v 02:52.400
Jose Miguel Navarro . 6°7 00:00.600
Clio Sport
¥
Raul Martinez ‘:,l 2°N 00:16.000
19° Daniel T ]} ; 02:53.100
aniel Tomas Clio Sport 3 00:00.700
'
Eugenio José Carrillo ‘_'} 5° F2000 00:16.100
20° X ) i 02:53.200
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 7°7 00:00.100
i
Francisco Javier Romero ‘_‘} 6° F2000 00:18.900
21° 02:56.000
Adrian Barbantan . 87 00:02.800
Clio Sport
Christian Lasarte E 1°HO
22° ) ) 00:18.900 02:56.000
Helena Ivorra 106 Rallye 36
Antonio Pefialver E LA 00:20.900
23° 02:58.000
Antonio Pefialver 4°6 00:02.000

206 XS



5°A 00:23.200

o Maximo Gonzalez o 03:00.300
Sergio Perez Saxo VTS 5°6 00:02.300
A
95 Nick Thomas ‘_'} 7° F2000 00:23.400 03:00.500
Luis Juan Clio Sport 9°7 00:00.200
260 Jose Santamaria % 2°H 00:24.000 03:01.100
Pablo Ucles 124 FL 1°9 00:00.600
o7 E Teodoro Fernandez @ 3°H 00:24.600 03:01.700
Aaron Vigueras Giulia 1300 Ti 2°9 00:00.600
A
g Augusto Val "l‘" 3N 00:27.500 03:04.600
Lucia Santiago Clio Sport 2°3 00:02.900
29 Daniel Latorre % 6°A 00:41.800 -
Sheila Mora Leon TDi 6°8 00:14.300
Jose Javier Javaloyes U 8° F2000
30° Lol 00:41.800 03:18.900
Javier Javaloyes o) 6°6
Javier Estal 2°HL
31° m . 00:41.800 03:18.900
Jose Fernandez 205 GTi 2°11
Victor M. Hernandez L 3°HL
32° l Lall . 00:41.800 03:18.900
Carlos de Mena AX GTi 311
Javier Mas @ 4° HL
33° 00:41.800 03:18.900
Ruben Mas . 4°11
Sierra Cosworth
i
Riquelmo Gomis ‘_1} 4H
34° m - orti 210 00:41.800 03:18.900
ugo Ortiz 5 Copa Turbo

Tomés Jorda @ 5°H
35° 00:41.800 03:18.900

Aaron Garcia Sierra Cosworth 310

Gonzalo Cabanes * 2°N3
36° 49 1 . . 00:41.800 03:18.900
Osel Roméan Swift Sport 1.6 1°2
i
David Rodriguez \‘} 5° HL
37° 00:41.800 03:18.900
Francisco Jose Esteve 5°11
19 16v
Jorge Pradas @ 4°N
38° 00:41.800 03:18.900
German Cano 2°2
Focus 1.6
Alberto Pérez ' 3°N3
39° 00:41.800 03:18.900
Jorge Amor 2°1
Sandero
Emilio Marti E 1°RI1A
40° ) 00:41.800 03:18.900
Ivan Vega 107 Cup 3°1
'
Alejandro Soler ‘_1} 6° HL 01:38.400
41° i . 04:15.500
Alejandro Gomez 5 GT Turbo 6°11 00:56.600
RETIRADOS
N. Equipo Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo Grupo Clase Comentarios

1 Club de Automovilismo Xixona Jorge Perez Andrea Martinez E 206 XS A 6  Salida de Carretera



CLASIFICACION 3* SECCION

1 x;gue} A Garcia J’\ 1DON+ 51:14.400
guel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X 1°8

90 Roberto Tolosa U 1°GT 01:44.900 52:59.300
Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup 2°8 01:44.900

5 Javier Polidura @ 1°R5 01:54.000 53:08.400
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 3°8 00:09.100

P Toni Ariete @ 2°R5 03:24.500 54:38.900
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta RS 4°8 01:30.500

5 E Basilio Cano {'} 1° F2000 03:30.300 54:44.700
José Dura Clio Sport 1°7 00:05.800 (00:10.000)

@ Rafael Gil E 1°R2 03:52.700 55:07.100
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:22.400

70 Eugenio José Carrillo {‘} 2°F2000 03:55.000 55:09.400
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 2°7 00:02.300

@ Nicolas Cabanes $ 1°N3 04:02.100 55:16.500
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4 1°1 00:07.100

9 Francisco Javier Romero ;?- 3°F2000 04:06.200 55:20.600
Adrién Barbantan Clio Sport 3°7 00:04.100

100 Dar%o Garrido @ 2°R2 04:40.200 55:54.600
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2 4°7 00:34.000

110 Francisco Ant6n 1°HL 04:45.100 55:59.500
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT 1°11 00:04.900

12 Oscar Donet ';?‘ 4° F2000 04:50.800 56:05.200
Ana Caballer Clio Sport 5°7 00:05.700

- m Miguel Donas A 1°N 04:51.200 56:05.600
Adrian Ortola Lancer Evo VIIT 1°4 00:00.400

1 Vicente Cabanes =) 1°H 05:27.000 56:41.400
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:35.800

15 Alejandro Villacreces : R 1°A 05:27.600 56:42.000
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS 2°6 00:00.600

16 B José Javier Perez {'} 1°R3T 05:28.800 56:43.200
Alberto Espino Clio R3T 2°4 00:01.200

17 Vicente Bachero 2°A 05:56.900 57:11.300
Sergio Bachero Impreza 5°8 00:28.100

18 Ximo Poveda {'} 5° F2000 06:00.500 57:14.900
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe 6°7 00:03.600

1o° Jose Javier Lopez {'J- 3*A 06:43.700 57:58.100
Ana Eloina Castillo Clio Sport 7°7 00:43.200

200 Nick Thomas {'} 6° F2000 07:07.300 58:21.700
Luis Juan Clio Sport 8°7 00:23.600

e Antonio Pefialver E A 07:36.800 58:51.200
Antonio Pefialver 206 XS 3°6 00:29.500
Christian Lasarte E 1°HO 08:18.400

> Helena Ivorra 26 00:41.600 59:32.800

106 Rallye

- 34 Teodoro Fernandez @ 2°H 08:43.900 59:58.300

Aaron Vigueras 1°9 00:25.500

Giulia 1300 Ti



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

400

10

z
H A B A HHAHN-B =

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles

Raul Martinez

Daniel Tomas

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Romén

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Alejandro Soler

Alejandro Gomez

Victor M. Hernéndez

Carlos de Mena

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Tomés Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Equipo

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Rallye Club Costa Azahar

Rally Club Costa Azahar

Automovil Club Costa Blanca
Club de Automovilismo Xixona
Club Automovilismo Santa Marta
Club de Automovilismo Xixona
Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Club Automovilismo Santa Marta

o,

o 5°A 09:10.000
Saxo VTS 5°6 00:26.100
% 3°H 09:14.300
124 FL 2°9 00:04.300
r b
i'I:" 2°N 09:27.200
Clio Sport 1°3 00:12.900
t 2°N3 11:08.600
Swift Sport 1.6 12 01:41.400
A
v PN 11:37.500
Clio Sport 2°3 00:28.900
r b
v 2°HL 12:04.600
19 16v 2’1 00:27.100
@ 3°HL 12:04.900
Sierra Cosworth 1 00:00.300
r
W 4©H 12:21.100
5 Copa Turbo 2°10 00:16.200
E 4°HL 12:51.700
205 GTi 41 00:30.600
% 6°A 13:06.600
Leon TDi 6°8 00:14.900
™ 7° F2000 13:32.300
c2 6°6 00:25.700
1°RIA 13:52.100
107 Cup 21 00:19.800
4N 15:26.600
Focus 1.6 202 01:34.500
e "
i\‘" 5°HL 16:58.600
5 GT Turbo 5711 01:32.000
© .
e 6° HL 17:19.900
AX GTi 6°11 00:21.300
' 3°N3 17:20.000
Sandero 31 00:00.100
@ 5°H 26:13.300
Sierra Cosworth 310 08:53.300
RETIRADOS
Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo Grupo  Clase
F » Ainhoa A @ R
ernando Garrido inhoa Adsuar Fiesta WRC WRC 8

-
Raul Perez Jose Miguel Navarro ‘_1} Clio Sport F2000 7

Terence Beltran Alberto Pascual @ Gr5
Focus ST

o

Adrian Gonzalez Noemi Garrido ‘}‘ Cliol6v HL 11

Rosendo Bernal Adrian Penichet :;:\\ Saxo VTS A 6

Jorge Perez Andrea Martinez E 206 XS A 6
o,

Pedro Lloret Joan Garcia . Saxo VTS N 2

Juan Pedro Garcia Ricardo Martinez ':1} 5 GT Turbo HL 11

Joaquin Gomez Annabella Ruiz é & GT Turbo HL 11

-~
Angel Ucles Jose Filiberto Alemany ‘}‘ Clio 16v HL 11

01:00:24.400

01:00:28.700

01:00:41.600

01:02:23.000

01:02:51.900

01:03:19.000

01:03:19.300

01:03:35.500

01:04:06.100

01:04:21.000

01:04:46.700

01:05:06.500

01:06:41.000

01:08:13.000

01:08:34.300

01:08:34.400

01:17:27.700
(00:30.000)

Comentarios

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecanica

Salida de Carretera

Averia Mecénica

No Toma Salida

Salida de Carretera

Salida de Carretera

No Toma Salida

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecanica




TC 8 — AITANA

Roberto Tolosa U °GT 10:51.100
1° °
Vicente Salom 911 GT3 Cup 8
Javier Polidura @ 1°R5 00:05.700 10:56.800
2° . o :05.700
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 2°8 00:0
. ° :08.900
Miguel A. Garcia "‘ PN 00:08.9 11:00.000
3° 0 0:03.200
Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X 8 0
Rafael Gil E 1°R2 00:10.600 11:01L.700
4° ° :01.700
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:01
'
¥t o :17.300
B José Javier Perez ‘:,l 1° R3T 00:17.30 11:08.400
5° . ° :06.700
Alberto Espino Clio R3T 14 00:0
- g o :17.600
Toni Ariete @ 2°R5 00:17.60 11:08.700
6 B 48 00:00.300
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta R5
Nicolas Cabanes * 1°N3 00:27.700 11:18.800
7 . ) 1 00:10.100
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4
=
| ° :33.4
Basilio Cano '}}‘ 1% F2000 00:33.400 11:24.500
8° 8 . 107 00:05.700
José Dura Clio Sport
A 0 .
Francisco Javier Romero ‘:} 2° F2000 00:34.400 11:25.500
9° o :01.
Adrian Barbantan Clio Sport 2°7 00:01.000
'
) ] ¥a o :37.200
Eugenio José Carrillo l‘} 3° F2000 00:37 11:28.300
10° 0 0:02.800
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 7 0
-
7 o :38.900
Alejandro Soler “,x 1° HL 00:38 11:30.000
11° ° :01.700
Alejandro Gomez 5 GT Turbo 1°11 00
= ° :40.500
Vicente Cabanes + 1°H 00:40.50 11:31.600
12° ° :01.600
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:0
=
¥a o :40.800
Oscar Donet ‘} 4° F2000 00:40.8 11:31.900
13° 47 00:00.300
Ana Caballer Clio Sport
-~
¥t o :45.7
Nick Thomas v 5" F2000 00:45.700 11:36.800
14 ) 507 00:04.900
Luis Juan Clio Sport
i o :48.300
Dario Garrido 2°R2 00:48.30 11:39.400
15° ) 67 00:02.600
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2
o o :50.800
Alejandro Villacreces ™ A 00:50.8 11:41.900
16° 26 00:02.500
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS
. ° :53.600
Francisco Antén 2°HL 00:53.60 11:44.700
17° 2011 00:02.800
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT
e ! 0 .
Ximo Poveda '}}l 6°F2000 00:59.500 11:50.600
18 ) 707 00:05.900
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe
o :11.200
Antonio Pefialver E 2°A 01:11.20f 12:02.300
19° o :11.7
Antonio Pefialver 206 XS 3°6 00 00
'
oA o :17.900
Jose Javier Lopez i,l 3°A 01:17 12:09.000
20° o :06.7
Ana Eloina Castillo Clio Sport 8°7 00:06.700
Vicente Bachero A 01:18.600 12:09.700
21° ) 508 00:00.700
Sergio Bachero Impreza
Teodoro Fernandez @ rH 01:22.500 12:13.600
220 34 ) ) 19 00:03.900
Aaron Vigueras Giulia 1300 Ti
=
| ° :23.000
Raul Martinez v "N 01:23.00 12:14.100
23° ) 13 00:00.500
Daniel Tomas

Clio Sport



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

36°

37°

38°

H A H AR

Jose Santamaria
Pablo Ucles

Augusto Val
Lucia Santiago

Christian Lasarte

Helena Ivorra

Gonzalo Cabanes

Osel Romén

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Tomds Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Equipo

Sobrevirats Rallye Club

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Escuderia Mediterraneo

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Piloto

Miguel Donas

Raul Perez

Victor M. Hernandez

Joaquin Gomez

]

ﬂﬁb@
=]
=

Clio Sport

106 Rallye

Swift Sport 1.6

) ¢

B

Focus 1.6

Sierra Cosworth

Sandero

205 GTi

RETIRADOS

Copiloto

Adrian Ortola

Jose Miguel Navarro
Carlos de Mena

Annabella Ruiz

3*H 01:27.100
2°9 00:04.100
2°N 01:35.500
2°3 00:08.400
1°HO 01:37.100
4°6 00:01.600
2°N3 01:52.400
1°2 00:15.300
5°A 01:58.100
5°6 00:05.700
1°RIA 02:02.600
2°1 00:04.500
4°H 02:05.700
2°10 00:03.100
6°A 02:22.200
6°8 00:16.500
7° F2000 02:28.800
6°6 00:06.600
3°HL 02:31.100
3011 00:02.300
4°HL 02:43.200
411 00:12.100
3°N 02:48.800
2°2 00:05.600
5°H 03:10.100
3°10 00:21.300
3°N3 03:15.900
3°1 00:05.800
5°HL 03:16.400
5°11 00:00.500
Vehiculo Grupo Clase
A Lancer Evo VIII N 4
."F .
1 F2000 7
‘} Clio Sport
fl"‘\.
# = AX GTi HL 1
A
HL 11

‘.?. 5 GT Turbo

12:18.200

12:26.600

12:28.200

12:43.500

12:49.200

12:53.700

12:56.800

13:13.300

13:19.900

13:22.200

13:34.300

13:39.900

14:01.200

14:07.000

14:07.500

Comentarios

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecanica

No Toma Salida

Salida carretera




TC 9 - TORREMANZANAS

-
10 o Zsbéei":: Perez g 10;}? 08:42.800
pino Clio R3T

90 Miguel A. Garcia A 1° N+ 00:09.400 08:52.200
Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X 1°8 00:09.400

- Toni Ariete @ 1°R5 00:18.600 09:01.400
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta RS 2°8 00:09.200

" Javier Polidura @ 2°R5 00:19.500 09:02.300
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 3°8 00:00.900

5 Nicolas Cabanes * 1°N3 00:21.900 09:04.700
Javier Molto Swift Sport 1.4 1°1 00:02.400

e E Basilio Cano {1} 1° F2000 00:25.100 09:07.900
José Dura Clio Sport 1°7 00:03.200

70 Rafael Gil E 1°R2 00:28.500 09:11.300
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:03.400

@ Francisco Javier Romero {1} 2° F2000 00:34.300 09:17.100
Adrian Barbantan Clio Sport 207 00:05.800

9 36 Alejandro Villacreces “ Q 1°A 00:47.200 09:30.000
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS 2°6 00:12.900

100 m Vicente Cabanes =) 1°H 00:51.200 09:34.000
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:04.000

110 Eugenio José Carrillo {1} 3°F2000 00:52.400 09:35.200
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 3°7 00:01.200

12 Ximo Poveda {1} 4° F2000 00:52.800 09:35.600
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe 407 00:00.400

- Vicente Bachero 2°A 00:53.500 09:36.300
Sergio Bachero Impreza 4°8 00:00.700

1 Dario Garrido @ 2°R2 00:58.200 09:41.000
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2 5°7 00:04.700

15 Francisco Ant6n 1°HL 00:59.100 09:41.900
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT 1°11 00:00.900

16 Alejandro Soler é 2°HL 01:07.200 09:50.000
Alejandro Gomez 5 GT Turbo 2°11 00:08.100

1 Raul Martinez -El 1°N 01:22.200 10:05.000
Daniel Tomas Clio Sport 1°3 00:15.000

18 Antonio Pefialver E 3°A 01:24.100 10:06.900
Antonio Pefalver 206 XS 3°6 00:01.900

190 Jose Santamaria % 2°H 01:31.400 10:14.200
Pablo Ucles 124 FL 1°9 00:07.300

200 Jose Javier Lopez -El 4°A 01:31.900 10:14.700
Ana Eloina Castillo Clio Sport 6°7 00:00.500

e Christian Lasarte E 1°HO 01:40.100 10:22.900
Helena Ivorra 106 Rallye 46 00:08.200
Emilio Marti E 1°R1A 01:42.400

o Ivan Vega 107¢C 21 00:02.300 10:25.200

up

- 19 Gonzalo Cabanes * 2°N3 01:49.300 10:32.100

Osel Romén 1°2 00:06.900

Swift Sport 1.6



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

34°

35°

1

3

N.

Teodoro Fernandez

Aaron Vigueras

Maximo Gonzalez

Sergio Perez

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

Riquelmo Gomis

Hugo Ortiz

David Rodriguez

Francisco Jose Esteve

Javier Javaloyes

Alberto Pérez
Jorge Amor

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Tomds Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Equipo

Escuderia Milesocasiones.com

@ Rallye Club Costa Azahar

Sobrevirats Rallye Club

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Piloto

Roberto Tolosa

Oscar Donet

Nick Thomas

©

Giulia 1300 Ti

[
e

Saxo VTS
e

Clio Sport
=

5 Copa Turbo
'

19 16v

—
,

Cc2

Sandero

S

Leon TDi

1

Sierra Cosworth

»

Sierra Cosworth

Focus 1.6

RETIRADOS

Copiloto

Vicente Salom

Ana Caballer

Luis Juan

3*H 01:49.400

2°9 00:00.100

5°A 01:50.100

5°6 00:00.700

2°N 02:04.100

2°3 00:14.000

4°H 02:24.100

2°10 00:20.000

3°HL 02:27.200

311 00:03.100

5° F2000 02:30.800

6°6 00:03.600

3°N3 02:46.100

3°1 00:15.300

6°A 02:50.100

5°8 00:04.000

4°HL 02:57.900

411 00:07.800

5°HL 03:06.800

5°11 00:08.900

5°H 03:19.100

3°10 00:12.300

3°N 03:20.600

2°2 00:01.500

Vehiculo Grupo Clase

e 911 GT3 Cup 6T 8

_."' "

1 F2 7

“-} Clio Sport 000
=
L F2000 7

‘.} / Clio Sport

10:32.200

10:32.900

10:46.900

11:06.900

11:10.000

11:13.600

11:28.900

11:32.900

11:40.700

11:49.600

12:01.900

12:03.400

Comentarios

Averia Mecanica

Averia Mecanica

Averia Mecanica




TC 10 — XIXONA

. R
o José Javier Perez ‘1} 1° R3T 02:40.300
1° 6 o
Alberto Espino Clio R3T 14
° :01.000
g Miguel A Garcia "‘ N 00:01 02:41.300
2° ° :01.000
Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X 1°8 00:0
o :06.41
Nicolas Cabanes # 1" N3 00:06.400 02:46.700
3 ) ) 1 00:05.400
Javier Molté Swift Sport 1.4
Javier Polidura @ I°R5 00:09.500 02:49.800
40 o :03.100
Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 2°8 00:03
E Toni Ariete @ 2°R5 00:09.700 02:50.000
5° » o :00.200
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta R5 8 00:00
~
ok ° :10.000
Basilio Cano ‘_',l 1° F2000 00:10 02:50.300
6 5} ) 17 00:00.300
José Dura Clio Sport
m Rafael Gil E 1°R2 00:10.300 02:50.600
7° | o :00.
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:00.300
i, 0
o Alejandro Villacreces P A 00:10.300 02:50.600
8° 6 o
Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS 2’6
Vicente Bachero A 00:14.900 02:55.200
9 ‘ 48 00:04.600
Sergio Bachero Impreza
~
o o :15.600
Ximo Poveda 'I_"' 27 F2000 00:156 02:55.900
10° . 27 00:00.700
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe
Dario Garrido @ PR 00:17.400 02:57.700
11° 26 i 307 00:01.800
Borja Baeza Fiesta R2
-
. ) 0 :21.100
E Eugenio José Carrillo ‘_',l 3°F2000 00:21 03:01.400
12° 1 . o :03.700
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 7 00
A o .
Raul Martinez ‘_',l 1°N 00:21.800 03:02.100
13 ) 13 00:00.700
Daniel Tomas Clio Sport
Christian Lasarte E 1°HO 00:22.600 03:02.900
1w 3°6 00:00.800
Helena Ivorra 106 Rallye
Francisco Ant6n 1°HL 00:22.700 03:03.000
15° 11 00:00.100
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT
19 Vicente Cabanes == 1°H 00:23.000 03:03.300
16° 6 ° :00.
Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:00.300
g Amono pefialver E FA 00:28.100 03:08.400
17° 8l o :0o.
Antonio Pefialver 206 XS 4°6 00:05.100
'
ok o :28.300
Jose Javier Lopez ¥ A 00:28.30 03:08.600
18° © :00.
Ana Eloina Castillo Clio Sport 5°7 00:00.200
Emilio Marti E 1°R1A 00:28.600 03:08.900
19 21 00:00.300
Ivan Vega 107 Cup
Jose Santamaria % 2°H 00:30.900 03:11.200
20° ° :02.
Pablo Ucles 124 FL 1°9 00:02.300
3*H
E Teodoro Fernandez 00:30.900 03:11.200
21° 4 ) 2°9
Aaron Vigueras Giulia 1300 Ti
—, o : 00
Maximo Gonzalez P 5°A 00:36.1 03:16.400
22 i 56 00:05.200
Sergio Perez Saxo VTS
Gonzalo Cabanes * 2°N3 00:41.700 03:22.000
23 49 ) 102 00:05.600
Osel Roman

Swift Sport 1.6



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

1

20

Riquelmo Gomis
Hugo Ortiz

David Rodriguez
Francisco Jose Esteve

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Augusto Val

Lucia Santiago

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Tomas Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Equipo

Autom6vil Club Alicante

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Piloto

Alejandro Soler

Francisco Javier Romero

5 Copa Turbo

Sierra Cosworth
'

0

Clio Sport

205 GTi

Sandero

Focus 1.6

S

Leon TDi

1

Sierra Cosworth

RETIRADOS

Copiloto

Alejandro Gomez

Adrian Barbantan

4°H
2°10

2°HL
2°11

4° F2000
6°6

3°HL
311

2°N
2°3

4° HL
4°11

3°N3
3°1

3*N
2°2

6°A
5°8

5°H
3°10

Vehiculo

oy rl!.ﬁ:

5 GT Turbo

Clio Sport

00:42.500
00:00.800

00:43.300
00:00.800

00:46.600
00:03.300

00:46.800
00:00.200

00:49.400
00:02.600

00:50.100
00:00.700

00:51.100
00:01.000

00:51.900
00:00.800

01:09.900
00:18.000

01:15.200
00:05.300

Grupo Clase

HL 11

F2000 7

03:22.800

03:23.600

03:26.900

03:27.100

03:29.700

03:30.400

03:31.400

03:32.200

03:50.200

03:55.500

Comentarios

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecénica




CLASIFICACION 4% SECCION

. . 10 N+
" Miguel A. Garcia A 01:13:47.900

Miguel A. Alonso Lancer Evo X s

N & 1°R5 02:09.400
" ﬂ Javier Polidura @ 01:15:57.300

Borja Odriozola Fiesta RS 2°8 02:09.400
. Toni Ariete @ 2RS 03:51.100 01:17:39.000
Ignacio Avifio Fiesta RS 3’8 01:41.700
o
o 5 Basilio Cano ‘_‘} 1° F2000 04:19.500 01:18:07.400
José Dura Clio Sport 1°7 00:28.400 (00:10.000)
5 m Rafael Gil E 1°R2 04:22.800 01:18:10.700
° 0 :18:10.
Juan Carlos Gil 208 R2 1°6 00:03.300
. Nicolas Cabanes t 1°N3 04:38.800 0111826700
Javier Molt6 Swift Sport 1.4 1°1 00:16.000
o
70 Eugenio José Carrillo ‘_‘} 2° F2000 05:26.400 01:19:14.300
Alberto Quiles Clio Sport R3 2°7 00:47.600
r
@ E José Javier Perez “} 1°R3T 05:26.800 01:19:14.700
“  Alberto Espino Clio R3T 104 00:00.400
o g Do Garido @ 2R2 06:24.800 0120112700
* Borja Baeza Fiesta R2 3°7 00:58.000
100 Francisco Antén 1°HL 06:41.200 01:20:29.100
Juan Teodoro Impreza GT 1°11 00:16.400
110 m Alejandro Villacreces e 1°A 06:56.600 01:20:44.500
- Jose Juan Palmero Saxo VTS 2°6 00:15.400
12 m Vicente Cabanes =l 1°H 07:02.400 01:20:50.300
y Maria Jesus Cabalga Manta 200 E 1°10 00:05.800
'
- Ximo Poveda ‘_'} 3°F2000 07:49.100 01:21:37.000
Carlos Gil Megane Coupe 47 00:46.700
1 Vicente Bachero 2°A 08:04.600 01:21:52.500
Sergio Bachero Impreza 48 00:15.500
=
15 Jose Javier Lopez ‘_1} FA 09:42.500 01:23:30.400
° Ana Eloina Castillo . 507 01:37.900 o
Clio Sport
1 E Antonio Pefialver E A 10:20.900 01:24:08.800
“  Antonio Pefialver 206 XS 6 00:38.400
17 Christian Lasarte E 1°HO 11:38.900 01:25:26.800
Helena Ivorra 106 Rallye 46 01:18.000
18 E Teodoro Fernandez @ 2°H 12:07.400 01:25:55.300
Aaron Vigueras Giulia 1300 Ti 1°9 00:28.500
¥
- Raul Martinez ‘:,l 1°N 12:14.900 01:26:02.800
Daniel Tomas Clio Sport 1°3 00:07.500
200 Jose Santamaria % 3*H 12:24.400 01:26:12.300
Pablo Ucles 124 FL 2°9 00:09.500
e Maximo Gonzalez e 5°A 13:15.000 01:27:02.900
Sergio Perez Saxo VTS 5°6 00:50.600
90 m Gonzalo Cabanes ¢ 2°N3 15:12.700 01:29:00.600
Osel Roman Swift Sport 1.6 1°2 01:57.700
.IF 3 0 .
- A Augusto Val LY 2°N 15:47.200 01:29:35.100
Lucia Santiago 2°3 00:34.500

Clio Sport



24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

29°

30°

31°

32°

33°

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

z

H R A AR EEEHHAHANHAHABHAHHAHARARB = m @

Riquelmo Gomis
Hugo Ortiz

David Rodriguez
Francisco Jose Esteve

Emilio Marti

Ivan Vega

Javier Mas
Ruben Mas

Jose Javier Javaloyes

Javier Javaloyes

Daniel Latorre
Sheila Mora

Javier Estal

Jose Fernandez

Jorge Pradas

German Cano

Alberto Pérez

Jorge Amor

Tomas Jorda

Aaron Garcia

Equipo

Escuderia Milesocasiones.com

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Rallye Club Costa Azahar

Automévil Club Alicante

Sobrevirats Rallye Club

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Sobrevirats Rallye Club

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Rallye Club Costa Azahar

Rally Club Costa Azahar

Automovil Club Costa Blanca

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Club Automovilismo Santa Marta

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Escuderia Mediterrdneo

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Club Automovilismo Santa Marta

Piloto

Roberto Tolosa

Fernando Garrido

Oscar Donet

Alejandro Soler

Miguel Donas

Raul Perez

Raul Perez

Nick Thomas

Francisco Javier Romero

Terence Beltran

Adrian Gonzalez

Rosendo Bernal

Jorge Perez

Pedro Lloret

Juan Pedro Garcia

Victor M. Hernéndez

Joaquin Gomez

Joaquin Gomez

Angel Ucles

{1} X
5 Copa Turbo
e

i‘_‘,n'
19 16v

07 Cup

=

Sierra Cosworth

Sierra Cosworth

RETIRADOS

Copiloto

Vicente Salom
Ainhoa Adsuar

Ana Caballer
Alejandro Gomez
Adrian Ortola

Jose Miguel Navarro
Jose Miguel Navarro
Luis Juan

Adrian Barbantan
Alberto Pascual
Noemi Garrido
Adrian Penichet
Andrea Martinez
Joan Garcia

Ricardo Martinez
Carlos de Mena
Annabella Ruiz

Annabella Ruiz

Jose Filiberto Alemany ‘}‘

!

4H

2°10

2°HL

2°11

1°RIA

2°1

3°HL

3°11

4° F2000

6°6

6°A

5°8

4° HL

411

3N

2°2

3°N3

3°1

5°H
3°10

Vehiculo

U 911 GT3 Cup

@ Fiesta WRC

" b
‘-} Clio Sport
5 L
i‘_‘}

5 GT Turbo

A Lancer Evo VIII

.‘.-- L
‘} Clio Sport
.'.-- L

‘-} Clio Sport
."r. .
‘-1} Clio Sport
.‘.-- .

‘} Clio Sport

@ Focus ST

'.r' b
‘-} Cliol6v

. 'A\.
# Saxo VTS

E...

[ 'd\
# % Saxo VTS

oy

5 GT Turbo
AX GTi
5 GT Turbo

5 GT Turbo

Ny

Clio 16v

17:14.100
01:26.900

17:26.900
00:12.800

17:46.400
00:19.500

18:13.500
00:27.100

18:59.200
00:45.700

19:09.500
00:10.300

19:45.700
00:36.200

22:08.600
02:22.900

23:53.800
01:45.200

33:38.400
09:44.600

Grupo

GT

WRC

F2000

HL

F2000

F2000

F2000

F2000

Gr5

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

Clase

11

11

11

11

11

11

01:31:02.000

01:31:14.800

01:31:34.300

01:32:01.400

01:32:47.100

01:32:57.400

01:33:33.600

01:35:56.500

01:37:41.700

01:47:26.300
(00:30.000)

Comentarios

Averia Mecénica

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecanica

No Toma Salida

No Toma Salida

Averia Mecénica

Averia Mecanica

Averia Mecanica

Averia Mecénica

Salida de Carretera

Averia Mecanica

No Toma Salida

Salida de Carretera

Salida de Carretera

No Toma Salida

No Toma Salida

No Toma Salida

Salida carretera

Averia Mecénica




CLASIFICACION FINAL

1° Escuderia Bengala Miguel A. Garcia Miguel A. Alonso A Lancer Evo X 1° N+ 1°8 01:13:47.900
Francisco Javier Polidura — 02:09.400
2° Javier Polidura Borja Odriozola . 1°R5 2°8 01:15:57.300
n Arruga ] @ Fiesta RS 02:09.400
e e— o 03:51.100
3° FRC Competicion Toni Ariete Ignacio Avifio C Sorc, SIS TR 0141700 01:17:39.000
" E Club de Automovilsmo S José D {1} P F2000 107 04:19.500 01:18:07.400
asilio Cano 0sé Dura -
Xixona " Clio Sport 00:28.400 (00:10.000)
04:22.800
5° Escuderia Mileocasiones  Rafael Gil Juan Carlos Gil E 208 R2 1°R2 1°6 00:03.300 01:18:10.700
. . . 04:38.800
6° Automovil Club ATA Nicolas Cabanes Javier Molto ‘ Swift Sport 1.4 1°N3 1°1 00:16.000 01:18:26.700
70 Automovil Club Vinalopo Eugenio José Alberto Quil {} 2 F2000 207 05:26.400 01:19:14.300
erto Quiles . :19:14.
Quimera Carrillo Clio Sport R3 00:47.600
ey 05:26.800
8° E Renault Sport Espaiia José Javier Perez Alberto Espino ‘_1—‘ Clio R3T 1°R3T 1°4 00:00.400 01:19:14.700
Automovil Club Vinalopo — 06:24.800
9° Dario Garrido Borja Baeza . 2°R2 3°7 01:20:12.700
20 Quimera ) @ Fiesta R2 00:58.000
Automovil Club 06:41.200
10° P8 Francisco Anton Juan Teodoro . 1°HL 1°11 01:20:29.100
23 Castellon @ Impreza GT 00:16.400
e o Automovil Club de Alejandro Jose Toan Pal o A 26 06:56.600 01:20:44.500
° ose Juan Palmero e ° © :20:44.
¥ Alicante Villacreces ’ Saxo VTS 00:15.400
. . 07:02.400
122 M Automovil Club ATA Vicente Cabanes M.* Jesus Cabalga 7 Manta 200 E 1°H 1°10 00:05.800 01:20:50.300
Club de Automovilismo . . e 07:49.100
13° ) Ximo Poveda Carlos Gil Y 3°F2000 4°7 01:21:37.000
Xixona Megane Coupe 00:46.700
. . 08:04.600
14° Rallye Club Costa Azahar Vicente Bachero Sergio Bachero Tmpreza 2°A 4°8 00:15.500 01:21:52.500
Escuderia Valle del ) . ) A 09:42.500
15° Jose Javier Lopez Ana Eloina Castillo 1} i 3°A 5°7 01:23:30.400
Andrax Clio Sport 01:37.900
Automovil Club Rincon . . 10:20.900
16° Antonio Pefialver Antonio Pefialver 206 X 4°A 3°6 01:24:08.800
de Seca 06 XS 00:38.400
. . o 11:38.900
17° Escuderia Mediterraneo ~ Christian Lasarte Helena Ivorra E 106 Rallye 1°HO 4°6 01:18.000 01:25:26.800
Valencia Equipo de ) 12:07.400
18° o Teodoro Fernandez ~ Aaron Vigueras Giulia 1300 Ti 2°H 1°9 01:25:55.300
Competicion tulia Ti 00:28.500
7 12:14.900
19° FRC Competicion Raul Martinez Daniel Tomas ‘,_1—‘ Clio Sport I°N 1°3 00:07.500 01:26:02.800
Club Automovilismo . 12:24.400
20° Jose Santamaria Pablo Ucles % 3°H 2°9 01:26:12.300
Santa Marta 124 FL 00:09.500
2o Club de Automovilismo Maximo G ) Sergio P i~ soA 506 13:15.000 01:27:02.900
g aximo Gonzalez ergio Perez :27:02.
Xixona ¢ 77 Saxo VTS 00:50.600
. 15:12.700
22° Automovil Club AIA Gonzalo Cabanes Osel Roman $ Swift Sport 1.6 2°N3 1°2 I 01:29:00.600
. Y 15:47.200
23° Escuderia Formula 1 Augusto Val Lucia Santiago ‘_1—‘ Clio Sport 2°N 2°3 00:34.500 01:29:35.100
w M Club Automovilismo Rinuelno Gomi Hugo Orfi {} oH %10 17:14.100 01:31:02.000
iquelmo Gomis ugo Ortiz :31:02.
* Canelobre Busot d & 5 Copa Turbo 01:26.900
Club Automovilismo . . A 17:26.900
25° &l David Rodriguez Francisco Jose Esteve 1‘—‘ 191 2°HL 2°11 01:31:14.800
Canelobre Busot 9 l6v 00:12.800
» . 17:46.400
26° Cadeal Motor Club Emilio Marti Ivan Vega 107 Cup 1°RI1A 2°1 00:19.500 01:31:34.300
rord 18:13.500
27° EE Sobrevirats Rallye Club  Javier Mas Ruben Mas @ Sierra 3°HL 3°11 00:27.100 01:32:01.400

Cosworth
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Equipo

Club de Automovilsmo Xixona

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Club Automovilismo Jose Javier

Santa Marta Javaloyes

Escuderia Formula 1

Escuderia Formula 1

Escuderia Formula 1

Club Autmovilismo

Alberto Pérez

Canelobre Busot

Club Automovilismo

Tomas Jorda

Xixona Sport

Equipo

Escuderia Milesocasiones.com

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Rallye Club Costa Azahar
Automovil Club Alicante

Sobrevirats Rallye Club

Club de Automovilismo Xixona

Club de Automovilismo Xixona
Sobrevirats Rallye Club
Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Rallye Club Costa Azahar

Rally Club Costa Azahar
Automovil Club Costa Blanca
Club de Automovilismo Xixona
Club Automovilismo Santa Marta
Club de Automovilismo Xixona
Escuderia Mediterraneo
Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Club Automovilismo Santa Marta

Piloto

Daniel Latorre

Javier Estal

Jorge Pradas

Basilio Cano

Raul Perez

Automovil Club Vinalopo Quimera

Club Automovilismo Xixona Sport

Joaquin Gomez

Tomas Jorda

Javier Javal o~ 4°F2000 6°6 18:39.200 01:32:47.100
avier Javaloyes e ° °© :32:47.
Y e 00:45.700
19:09.500
Sheila Mora . 6°A 5°8 01:32:57.400
Leon TDi 00:10.300
Jose F d E 4° HL 4°11 19:45.700 01:33:33.600
ose Fernandez . :33:33.
205 GTi 00:36.200
— 22:08.600
German Cano &P, e FN 22 022900 01:35:56.500
23:53.800
Jorge Amor Sand 3°N3 3°1 01:37:41.700
andero 01:45.200
. 33:38.400 01:47:26.300
Aaron Garcia @ Sierra 5°H 3°10
Cosworth 09:44.600 (00:30.000)
RETIRADOS
Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo Grupo Clase Comentarios
Roberto Tolosa Vicente Salom e 911 GT3 Cup GT 8  Averia Mecanica
Fernando Garrido Ainhoa Adsuar @ Fiesta WRC 8  No Toma Salida
WRC
Oscar Donet Ana Caballer ‘_1—‘ Clio Sport F2000 7 Averia Mecanica
Alejandro Soler Alejandro Gomez ‘_1—‘ 5 GT Turbo HL 11 No Toma Salida
Miguel Donas Adrian Ortola A Lancer Evo VIII N 4 No Toma Salida
Jose Miguel s .
Raul Perez ¥ F2000 7 Averia Mecanica
Navarro io Sport
Jose Miguel " .
Raul Perez ¥ F2000 7 Averia Mecanica
Navarro io Sport
Nick Thomas Luis Juan 1‘-‘ Clio Sport F2000 7  Averia Mecanica
Francisco Javier . I .
Adrian Barbantan 1‘-‘ - F2000 7  Averia Mecanica
Romero Clio Sport
Terence Beltran Alberto Pascual @ Focus ST Gr5 Salida de Carretera
Adrian Gonzalez Noemi Garrido 1‘—‘ . HL 11 Averia Mecanica
Cliol6v
Rosendo Bernal Adrian Penichet - Saxo VTS A 6 No Toma Salida
Jorge Perez Andrea Martinez E 206 XS A 6  Salida de Carretera
Pedro Lloret Joan Garci e N 2 Salida de Carret
edro Llores oan Garcia = Qavo VTS alida de Carretera
Juan Pedro Garcia Ricardo Martinez ‘_‘—‘ 5 GT Turbo HL 11 No Toma Salida
Victor M. Hernandez Carlos de Mena ;ﬁ_ AX GTi HL 11  No Toma Salida
Joaquin Gomez Annabella Ruiz 1‘-‘ 5 GT Turbo HL 11 No Toma Salida
Joaquin Gomez Annabella Ruiz 1‘-‘ 5 GT Turbo HL 11 Salida carretera
Jose Filiberto A .
Angel Ucles 1‘-‘ Cli HL 11 Averia Mecanica
Alemany io 16v
PENALIZACIONES
Copiloto Vehiculo Grupo Clase Tiempo Motivo
José Dura ‘_1—‘ Clio Sport F2000 7 00:10.000 Adelanto Salida TC3
Jose Miguel Navarro ‘_1—‘ Clio Sport F2000 7 00:10.000 Adelanto Salida TC2
Annabella Ruiz ‘_‘—‘ 5 GT Turbo HL 11 00:10.000 Retraso CH5
Aaron Garcia @ Siorra Coswory | H 10 00:30.000  Retraso CH4A



